
1 

 

 

Republic of the Philippines 
Office of the President 

 

PHILIPPINE SPORTS COMMISSION 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 
The Philippine Sports Commission, through its Bids & Awards Committee, invites interested PHILGEPS-accredited 

suppliers to submit SEALED signed formal quotation/s for: 

 
Particular Description ABC 

(PHP) 
Place of 
Delivery 

 
Supply and 
Delivery of 
Customized 
Uniform of 
TWG and 
Tokens of 
Appreciation 
for Batang 
Pinoy and 
Philippine 
National 
Games 2022 
Consultations 
& Webinars 

 Description Qty Unit 
Unit 
Cost Total Cost 

      

 COLLARED TSHIRT     

 >Fabric-Kiana 190gsm (front)     

 
>Semi-aircool/drifit 190gsm 
(back)     

 
>Nylon Collar Sewing Guide: 
4inches cut back side      

 combination (aircool/kiana)     

 
>Shoulder attachment with 
spreader     

 
>DTF (Direct to Film) Printing 
Process      

 
>Logo Size – 2.5 inches 
diameter     

 
>Font Size & Style – 
OSWALD: 1 inch height     

 >BP/PNG Logo: 2 inches     

1 Design 1 – Neon Orange 100 pcs 585.00 58,500.00 

 >XS – 10pcs     

 >Small – 10pcs     

 >Medium – 15pcs     

 >Large – 20pcs     

 >Extra Large – 10pcs     

 >XXL – 15pcs     

 >XXXL – 20pcs     

2 Design 2 – Neon Light Blue 100   pcs 585.00 58,500.00 

 >XS – 10pcs     

 >Small – 10pcs     

 >Medium – 15pcs     

 >Large – 20pcs     

 >Extra Large – 10pcs     

 >XXL – 15pcs     

 >XXXL – 20pcs     

3 Design 3 – Neon Green 100     pcs 585.00      58,500.00 

 >XS – 10pcs     

 >Small – 10pcs     

 >Medium – 15pcs     

 >Large – 20pcs     

 >Extra Large – 10pcs     

 >XXL – 15pcs     

 >XXXL – 20pcs     

4 ROUND NECK TSHIRT 2500 pcs    300.00   750,000.00 

 >Fabric – Kiana 190gsm     

 >Raglan Topping with spreader     

 
>2x2 Fabric for neck ribbings 
(sublimation) DTF Printing   

 
 

 >Sewing guide: 4inches cut back     

 
 

925,500.00 

 
Property 
and 
Supplies 
Office, 
Rizal 
Memorial 
Sports 
Complex, 
P. Ocampo 
Sr. St. 
Malate, 
Manila 



2 

 

side combination (aircool/kiana) 

 >Sizes of tshirt: FREE SIZE     

 >Red Blue Color     

 >Logo Size – 2.5 inches diameter     

 
>Font Size & Style – OSWALD: 1 
inch height   

 
 

 >BP/PNG Logo: 2 inches     

 ***nothing follows***     

      

 
Delivery Terms:  
Forty-five (45) Calendar Days   

 
 

      
  

 

The following documents must be submitted from 15 September 2021 to 18 September 2021 at 5:00 pm, directly to 
the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat located at Room 207, 2nd Floor, Administration Building, Rizal Memorial 

Sports Complex, Pablo Ocampo Sr. St. Malate Manila. 
 

1. PHILGEPS Registration or PHILGEPS Certificate 

2. Updated Omnibus Sworn Statement (notarized), per GPPB Resolution 16-2020 
3. 2021 Mayor’s Permit 

4. Updated Tax Clearance or ITR Form 2020 
 

For additional information, please contact the Procurement Office nos. Telefax: 524-3512 or 524-4408 loc. 153/147. 

 
In case the deadline falls on non-working, legal holiday, or special non-working holiday, the deadline shall be on the 

next working day. 
 

The Commission reserves the right to not accept any and all quotations or not award the contract on the following 

grounds: 
 

- There is prima facie evidence of collusion; 
- The BAC failed to follow prescribed procurement procedures; and or 

- There are justifiable grounds where the contract will not redound to the benefit of the government 
without incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s. 

 

 
 

MANUEL G. BITOG 
 BAC Vice-Chairman 
 

Date Posted on PHILGEPS & PSC website: September 15, 2021 
RFQ09092021 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

SAMPLE DESIGN/LAY-OUT OF T-SHIRT 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
  
 

 
 
 

 
 



3 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 


